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HRES 214
Supporting efforts to ensure that students have access to debt-free higher education.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Apr 21, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Apr 21, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/214 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (78 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Apr 21, 2015

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 21, 2015

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-9] D · FL Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-44] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Apr 21, 2015

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 27, 2015

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Apr 27, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Apr 27, 2015

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jun 11, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] D · MN Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-21] D · FL Jun 18, 2015

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Jun 18, 2015

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Sep 9, 2015

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Lujan Grisham, Michelle [D-NM-1] D · NM Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Sep 22, 2015

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Oct 1, 2015

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Dec 11, 2015

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Feb 23, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Apr 21, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 SRES
143 

Identical bill Apr 21, 2015: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure
as introduced: CR S2306)

Summary  (as of Apr 21, 2015) 

Expresses support for efforts to:

ensure that all students have access to debt-free higher education upon graduation from public institutions of

higher education;

provide support to states to make increased investments in higher education that will result in lower tuition and

costs for students;

increase financial aid to help students afford attending college without taking on debt;

encourage innovation by states and institutions of higher education to cut costs for students and make college

more affordable by increasing efficiency and enabling speedy and less-costly degree completion; and

reduce the burden of existing student loan debt.

Actions Timeline

Apr 21, 2015: Introduced in House
Apr 21, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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